			02-0)7-2003			
	0FF FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B FER -5 PM 4-23		35 <u>9</u> 142	it of Commerce idemark Office ENT		
	FINANCE SECTION PATENTS ONLY						
		ner of Patents and Trademarks:		original document(s) or co	opy(ies).		
	Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement				
	Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name				
	Correction of I		Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
		Frame					
	Corrective Do	#					
	Conveying Party(ies)		Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
•							
	Name (line 1) The First National Bank o			,	ution Date		
			Boston		Day Year 24 97		
l l	Name (line 2)						
i	Second Party	<u></u>		Exec	ution Date Day Year		
	Name (line 1)						
	Name (line 2)						
1	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
1	Name (line 1) BankBoston, National Ass		ciation		ment to be recorded		
				receiv domic	assignment and the ing party is not iled in the United Sta		
	Address (line 1)	100 Federal Street		(Designation)	an appointment of a domes representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Address (line 2)				(ment.)		
ļ	Address (line 3)	Boston	MA	02105			
ľ	Domostic Popr	City Scontative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Co e first Receiving Party only			
	Name (
	Address (line 1)						
-	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)						
6/2003	DBYRNE 00000005		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y			
C:8021		40.00 DP			tto be recorded inc		
	time for reviewing the d	for this collection of information is ex ocument and gathering the data nee nark Office. Chief Information Officer	ded to complete the Cover She Washington, D.C. 20231 and t	et Send comments regarding	this burden estimate i 1 Regulatory Affairs, (

20/535347.1

FORM PTO-16191 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent I	Name and Ac	Idress Area Code and Telephone Number	617-832-1000
Name	Kevin A. Olive	۶ ۲	
Address (line 1) [Foley Hoag L	_P	
Address (line 2)	155 Seaport I	3lvd.	
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 0	2210	
Address (line 4)	······································		
Pages	Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance do attachments	cument # 3
Application Num			al numbers attached.
		n Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	
Patent	Application Nur		nt Number(s)
		5,677,955	
signed by the first named	d executing invento		on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	T application nu		PCT
<u>only if</u> a l	J.S. Application as not been assi		
Number of Prop	erties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1]
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of P Deposit Acc	-	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌	
	nent by deposit acc	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1448
	Å	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and S		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
attached co indicated h	Signature of my knowled opy is a true cop erein.	Authorization to charge additional fees:	nd correct and any ccount are authorized, as
To the best attached co indicated he Kevin A. Oliver, Reg.	Signature of my knowled opy is a true cop erein. No. 42,049	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true an by of the original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any ccount are authorized, as
To the best attached co indicated he	Signature of my knowled opy is a true cop erein. No. 42,049	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true an	nd correct and any ccount are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0332 •

۲



FLEET NATIONAL BANK

ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Patrick Gannon, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. I am an Assistant Secretary of the Board of Directors of Fleet National Bank and in that capacity have access to its corporate documents and records and have authority to certify such documents and records.
- 2. Effective as of April 24, 1997 the name of The First National Bank of Boston was changed to BankBoston, National Association as evidenced by a letter from the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency dated April 24, 1997 attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 3. Effective as of March 1, 2000, Fleet National Bank was merged into and under the charter of BankBoston, National Association with the title "Fleet National Bank", as evidenced by a letter from the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency dated February 29, 2000 attached hereto as **Exhibit B**.
- 4. To the best knowledge of the undersigned, there is not pending or, to the knowledge of the undersigned, threatened, any proceeding which brings into question the validity of the aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the seal of Fleet National Bank this 28th day of August, 2001.



Hannon

Patrick Gannon Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0333

HIBIT B

Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Large Bank Licensing, MS 3-8 250 E Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20219

February 29, 2000

Mr. William W. Templeton Senior Counsel Legal Department Fleet Boston Corporation Mail Stop: RJ MO F18C 50 Kennedy Plaza Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Dear Mr. Templeton:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency ("OCC") of the merger of Fleet National Bank, Providence, Rhode Island, Charter Nr. 1338, into and under the charter of BankBoston, National Association, Boston, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 200, with the resulting bank adopting the title of Fleet National Bank with its head office located in Providence, Rhode Island, effective March 1, 2000.

This letter also serves as the official authorization for Fleet National Bank, Charter Nr. 200, to operate the former head office of BankBoston, National Association as a branch at the following location:

Popular Name: Certificate Nr.: Address: Federal Street Branch 117187A 100 Federal Street Boston, Massachusetts

Please furnish a copy of this certificate to personnel responsible for branch administration.

In the event of questions, please contact Senior Corporate Analyst Cindy L. Hausch-Booth at (202) 874-5060 or email: largebanks@occ.treas.gov.

Sincerely,

Ficha

Richard T. Erb Licensing Manager

Charter Number 200 Application Control Number 1999-ML-02-0032



PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 02/05/2003